# FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 1665, 2022

## A bylaw to amend the Board and Committee Procedures Bylaw No. 1600, 2020

**WHEREAS** the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District (the "Board") wishes to amend *Fraser Valley Regional District Board and Committee Procedures Bylaw No. 1600, 2022*;

THEREFORE the Board enacts as follows:

### 1) CITATION

This bylaw may be cited as Fraser Valley Regional District Board and Committee Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 1665, 2022.

### 2) ENACTMENTS

That Fraser Valley Regional District Board and Committee Procedures Bylaw No. 1600, 2022 is amended by:

- a) Deleting Section 4.2.1 and substituting the following:
  - "4.2.1 The Board shall meet on a regular basis on the fourth (4th) Thursday of each month commencing at 6:00 p.m."
- b) Deleting Section 4.9.3 and substituting the following:
  - "The Corporate Officer must provide a copy of the full open and Closed meeting agenda package to all Board Members by, at the latest, the Monday before a regular open or closed meeting. Unless otherwise impractical, the agenda packages will be provided in electronic format."
- c) In Section 4.17.5, deleting "as set out iby bylaw" and replacing it with "as set out by bylaw";
- d) Deleting the word "conferring" and replacing it with "confirming" in Section 4.24.11;
- e) Deleting Section 5.6 and all of its subsections in their entirety;
- f) In Section 5.5.7, deleting "Regional Programs and Services" and replacing it with "Regional Services" and deleting "Sub-Regional Programs and Services" and replacing it with "Sub-Regional Services".

### 3) SEVERABILITY

If a portion of this bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the bylaw will remain in effect.

## 4) READINGS AND ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	28 <sup>th</sup>	day of	July, 2022
KEAD A LIKOT HME LUIS	20	uay or	

Chair Corporate Officer/Deputy

# 5) CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of *Fraser Valley Regional District Board and Committee Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 1665, 2022* as adopted by the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on July 28, 2022.

Dated at Chilliwack, B.C. on July 28, 2022

Corporate Officer Deputy